'Check # / - Payment Remit To

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

711 5/11/2017 |[EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 'OTHER CHARGES 010 232414 $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES G001 16012 $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017  EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES S360 2,133.74  $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES Goo1 | 43,642.02  $207,129.82
7 5/11/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES GOt 34503 $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 OTHERCHARGES G001 Tla062  $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES S360 1370078  $207,129.82
T711 5/11/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES T Ba 247106  $207,129.82
711 ' 5/11/2017 [EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES ) 021 178820  $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017%EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 |OTHER CHARGES £000 9,642.97  $207,129.82

"""" 711 5/11/2017 | EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E000 63674 $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 ' OTHER CHARGES E000 76109 $207,129.82

) ‘§/~i'1‘/'2017§EMc RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E101 12,1166 $207,129.82

o711 5/11/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 | OTHER CHARGES T Est 354912 $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017 |EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 OTHERCHARGES E151 12500  $207,129.82
T 5/11/2017§EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES A1 1,007.25  $207,129.82.
711 5/11/2017§'EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES A251 3298 $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 OTHER CHARGES Gool 85.82°  $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017 [EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES GOt 11939  $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017 |EMC RISK SERVICES 11C 520810  OTHER CHARGES Goo1 64.00  $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES G001 4800  $207,129.82,
711 5/11/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E000 60.06  $207,129.82
711 5/11/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES ast 21,273.04  $207,129.82
711 " 5/11/2017 [EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529830 E;OTHER CHARGES GoO1 | 56,740.39 §207,120.82
5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017 1 5/12/2017




Wire #
711

713

5/11/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

Check # / Payment RemitTo

5/9/2017 \WELLMARK INC

Object

Account Description

529830 OTHERCHARGES

524040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

Line Amount

42,063.00

1301

'5/8/2017 | US BANK NA

202007

5/8/2017 :US BANK NA

202007

A1
e

5/8/2017'US BANK NA

202007

445,575.15
172073

2935
5,595.58

5/8/2017 {US BANK NA

202007

034

54316

713
713

5/8/2017 :US BANK NA

202007

C040

241.84

5/8/2017 /US BANK NA

202007

C042

142.87

713

' 5/8/2017 'US BANK NA

5/8/20171US BANK NA

713

5/8/2017 {US BANK NA

202007

202007

202007 =

~ E000

1,069.86.

Check Amt

 $207,129.82

' $445,575.15,
© $22,639.81
T $22,639.81
$22,639.81
© $22,639.81
$22,639.81
 $22,639.81
© $22,639.81

E104

2036
1575

© $22,639.81
 $22,639.81

" '5/8/2017US BANK NA

202007

713

713

5/8/2017:US BANK NA

202007

' 5/8/2017 US BANK NA

202007

'~ 5/8/20171US BANK NA

202007

E301

2935

$22,639.81

G001

" 5,622.08

22,6391

G005

408.21

$22,639.81

202007

010

713

~ 5/8/2017 US BANK NA

202007

1040

367.80
B
14800

22,6381
Ts63081
Csmensn

713

5/8/2017{US BANK NA

202007

713
713

5/8/2017°US BANK NA

5/8/2017US BANK NA

202007
202007 S

1066

S020

S360

' 5/8/2017 US BANK NA

202007

5/9/2017 {ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES

526020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

446888
i

‘446888
446888

446888

5/9/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

T 532150

~ COMMODITIES

" '5/9/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC
"'5/9/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

5/9/2017 fACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

532150

"COMMODITIES _
.COMMODITIES

co38

532150

~ COMMODITIES

5/9/2017 %ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

532150

'COMMODITIES

446889

' 5/9/2017 ACTION TARGET INC

532300

COMMODITIES o

C038

446890

5/9/2017 :MARK ADAMS

521750

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |

G001

G001

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017

2

1,61825
1,37239
428.23

3,250.00
1,716.19°
1647

63020
10400

$22,639.81
 $22,639.81
$22,630.81
$22,639.81
T $1,716.19.
$1,345.70
T $1,345.70
 $1,345.70

" $1,345.70
$1,345.70
© $305.00
© $104.00

5/12/2017




 Check # / Payment 'Remit To

Wire #

446891

Date .
5/9/2017

DORAMA

531030

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

1800,

Check Amt

© $18.00

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017

3

446892 ~ 5/9/2017 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP 532030 A251 4710000 $4,710.00,
446893 5/9/2017 ALL IOWA POOL AND PLUMBING SUPPLY INC 532170 G001 3017 $3017
446894 5/9/2017 ALL STAR PNEUMATICLLC | 532050  COMMODITIES E000 3,390.36! $3,390.36
446895 5/9/2017 ALS GROUP USA CORP . 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 355.00 $355.00
446896  5/9/2017 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 385.00 $385.00
446897  5/9/2017 MICKLORI CORPORATION 532120  COMMODITIES G001 7075 $150.00
446897  5/9/2017iMICKLORI CORPORATION 532120  COMMODITIES GOl 79.25' $150.00
446898  5/9/2017 AMERICAN MARKING INC 531010  COMMODITIES Goor 2318  $1,021.18
446898 5/9/2017 AMERICAN MARKING INC 532100 | COMMODITIES G001 998.00° $1,021.18
446899 5/9/2017 INTERLINE BRANDS INC 532040 | COMMODITIES G001 16.95 $16.95
446900 = 5/9/2017 ANAWIM HOUSING 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 7253021 $72,530.21
446901 . 5/9/2017|GEORGE ANTOLIK 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 4922 $49.22
446902 5/9/2017!ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1466 $437.04
LLC ‘ : » '~ |
446902 5/9/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 26.50. $437.04
446902 5/9/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 44.30 $437.04
e , ~
446902 5/9/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 62.40 $437.04
LLC v _ '
446902 5/9/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 117.62 $437.04
: LLC
446902 = 5/9/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 13082 $437.04
’ [LLC ‘_ :
446902 .~ 5/9/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 20.37 $437.04
LC « . |
446902  5/9/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 2037 $437.04
, LLC x : ,
446903 5/9/2017 ONLINE ATM SERVICE INC/ARMORED KNIGHTS 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E051 96.00 $416.00.
INC : |
446903 5/9/2017 ONLINE ATM SERVICE INC/ARMORED KNIGHTS 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 320.00 $416.00
. INC | z .
446904 5/9/2017 | PHILIP L ASCHEMAN PHD 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 125,00 $125.00
446905 5/9/2017 ATECHINC 525090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 53000 $530.00

- 5/12/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

7 Wire 7

446906

) Date

5/9/2017 A T & T MOBILITY

| 525150

Account Description

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

7446307  5/9/2017 ANTHONY ATZENI 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  $208.00
446908 5/9/2017 AUREONHRIIINC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 74250 “Ef’é}é‘iéi
| 446008 5572017 AUREON HR IL INC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOO1 908.82 $L651. 32
7446900 5/9/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR INC 531025  COMMODITIES Tcoar T Tegea T sosoa
446910 5/9/2017%BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES so20 196.40 $3,007.20'
446910 5/6/2017 | BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528640 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Gool ~ 357.900 $3" 007.20
446910  5/9/2017 |BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES sg21 800.80°  $3,007.20

Line Amount

Check Amt

' $39.28

446910 57972017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S324 120420  $3,007.20
446910 5/9/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5751 44790 $3.007.20.
w4'4691f " 5/9/2017 AMH ENTERPRISES INC T ssars0 commoprmes A251 o 1 755 5000 $1,755.00,
246912 5/9/2017|GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 = 40000  $2,060.00
446912 ' 5/9/2017i§GARY BOWEN 527640 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 4000 $2,060.00,
446912 5/9/2017 GARY BOWEN o 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 40000 $2,060.00!
446912 5/9/2017 GARY BOWEN i 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 4000 $2,060.00,
446912 5/9/2017 GARY BOWEN 527640 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 4000 $2,060.00
446912 5/9/2017 GARY BOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 80.00  $2,060.00
446912 5/9/2017 /GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOl 80.00  $2,060.00
446912 5/9/2017 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 100.000  $2,060.00
446912 5/9/2017 GARY BOWEN ) 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12000 $2,060.00)
446912 5/9/2017 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 14000 $2,060.00;
446912 5/9/2017 GARY BOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0t 14000  $2,060.00
446912 “5/9/2017':GARY BOWEN ) 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © Goo1 40000 $2,060.00
446912~ 5/9/2017 GARY BOWEN o 527640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Goo1 | T40000 '$'2Wd60'00:
446912 5/9/2017 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 400.00 $2 060.00°
446913~ 5/9/2017 BRIAN BISHOP o 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T 6634 $66.34
446014  5/9/2017\DANIEL BISHOP 522020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 T 1086 $10.86)
446015 5/9/2017 ROBERT BLANCHARD ) 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -~ cost ©10,000.00 $10 000.00
446916 5/9/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODlTIES 042 (22.40) $6 486 42
5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017 4

5/12/2017




' Check # /  Payment RemitTo

Date

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

ere

446916 5/9/2017 |[BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 /531025  COMMODITIES co42 (9 45)  $6,486.42
446916 " 573/2017 |BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 ) 531025  COMMODITIES e T T o seas6.42
446916 5/9/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES mébzfz 8322 $6.486.42
446916 ~ 5/9/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES c042 ©1,088.17 7“""'“'““?4';'6"4’8’6‘4‘2‘
446916 5/9/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES B C042 o 5 5,366.63 $6 486.42
446917 5/9/2017BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES " sers - 259 9.42 $259 42
446918  5/9/2017 DOUGLAS BURKE 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - 787 187
446919~ 5/9/2017 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO " 532170 COMMODITIES A5t 3545 $3545

446920 5/9/2017 CINTAS CORPORTIAON " 532160 COMMODITIES G001 4107 $41.07.

446921 5/9/2017 |CITY SUPPLY CORP 532110  COMMODITIES | A251 55097 $550 97
446022 5/9/2017 GREG CLARK 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1.8 $11.83
446923 5/9/2017 COMMUNICATION INNOVATORS | 525160 |CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1033 413100 $4 131.00
446924 5/9/2017 COMPETITIVE EDGE INC 532260 COMMODITIES GOl 35640  $356.40
446925 5/9/2017 ‘;CONLEY GROUP INC 521060 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251 T 3,395.81 3, 395.81
446926  5/9/2017 COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC ' 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESN ) G001 - 200 000 $200.00
446927 5/9/2017|5 TRALSINC 532220 .COMMODITIES B e P 7 $1 015.79.
446927 5/9/2017 5 TRAILS INC ) "~ 532220 COMMODITIES ~ Goot 973 04 $1 015.79°

446928 5/9/2017 | CRYSTAL CLEAR BOTTLED WATER CO 532080 'COMMODITIES coor Tso0 T smi00
446028 - 5/9/2017 CRYSTAL CLEAR BOTTLED WATER CO 532080 COMMODITIES - Goot 1500  $23.00

446929 5/9/2017 CORPORATE TRANSLATION SERVICES INC 521290  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO0 31764 $317.64
446930 5/9/2017 DALLAS COUNTY ATTORNEYS OFFICE 484000 CONTRIBUTIONS  s324 i 27640 “’Eiié 40
446931 5/9/2017 NEENAH FOUNDRY CO | Mgéizmi“(‘)wHJEdMI\A/I“ODlTII“ES E000 ) 62 580.00 $62 580.00
446932 5/9/2017|INGERSOLL PROJECT INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW - Goo1 528000  $528.00
446933 5/9/2017 DOORS INC T MM5“3”£N1’26"W}coMMbmes T T 2000 $190.00
446933~ 5/9/2017 DOORS INC 532140 COMMODITIES TG00l 7800 $190.00
446034 7"“4"'\"'§}9/2017‘;|_E0NARD DRABEK 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL 10400  $104.00

446935 5/9/2017 DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH 522060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CEO78 . 839.92  $28,067.28
446035 5/9/2017'DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH 522060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CEO78  11,500.00  $28,067.28

446935

5/9/2017 'DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH -

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW T

1572736

$26,067.28

5/12/2017




Check # [ - Payment RemitTo j Account Description Line Amount Check Amt

1446936~ 5/9/2017/OMG MIDWESTINC | 532020 COMMODITIES ~  : C038  4,097.28  $37,309.14

446936 5/9/2017 |OMG MIDWEST INC . 532020 COMMODITIES . cCo38 30 0,660.96 ‘#Eéié*b“é'i&:

446936 5/9/2017 OMG MIDWESTINC © 532020 cOMMODITIES S0 255090 $37 300.14

446037 5/9/2017|DES MOINES FEED & NATURE CENTER 532010  COMMODITIES | 21938 $219.38
446938 5/9/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 523010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Go01 + 55699  $556.99
446939 5/9/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 59828  $598.28
446940 5/9/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251  579.60  $17,742.87

446940  5/9/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS ' . 525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 571435  $17,742.87

446040 5/9/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS i | 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251 = 139917  $17,742.87
246040 5/9/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 = 10 049‘7'5’7'""“'"”‘?;flﬁ','i#z.éi
446941 5/9/2017 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060  COMMODITIES CoAs1 19996 7$9M7"§é”§§7
"446941  5/9/2017 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENTCO = 532060  COMMODITIES co34 . 9557.03 $9 756,99
446942 5/9/2017 TRICOR DIRECT INC “ | 532240 COMMODITIES ~ C034 6122  $61.22)
446943 = 5/9/2017 FARO TECHNOLOGIES INC ' T 526090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 13834 $2,490.00

446943 5/9/2017 FARO TECHNOLOGIES INC 0440 @01 235166 §2490.00
446044 5/9/2017 JOLEEN FARRELL 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES W20 110000 $110.00
446945 5/9/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY 7532100 COMMODITIES st 5096 $10658
446945 5/9/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY ‘ 532100 COMMODITIES Ceor 2724 $106.58

446945 5/3/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES - g0 2838 $106.58
446046 5/9/2017 GATSO USA INC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL  113,082.00  $274,414.00

446046 5/9/2017 GATSO USA INC " 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooil = 160,432. 00 $274 414.00
6947 5/9/2017/G & KSERVICES CO 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES . Goo1 1610 $88.74
446947 5/9/2017'G & K SERVICES CO ' 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 2570 $88.74
446947 5/9/2017 G & K SERVICES CO 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G0 3750 $88.74
446047 5/9/2017 G & K SERVICES CO T 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goor . 944 48874
'446048 . 5/9/2017 CRAIG GOHEEN T 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOOL 10400  $104.00
446949 5/9/2017 PA GOLDBECK T 528640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW © G0t 100990 $1,009.90
446950 5/9/2017IGOLDEN VALLEY HARDSCAPES LLC 532010  COMMODITIES T e 150750  $1,507.50
446951 5/9/2617WW GRAINGER INC 53040 COMMODITIES A251 7486 §1763.14

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017 6 5/12/2017




Check # /| = Payment RemitTo

Wire " I

446951

Date
5/9/2017 w W GRAINGER INC

532040

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

coMMoDITIES AL

Check Amt

© $1,763.14

446951 5/9/2017W W GRAINGER INC 532100 COMMODITIES G0t 4832 $1,763.14
446951 5/9/2017 W W GRAINGER INC ) 532100 COMMODITIES G001 B 94.63 6176314
446951  5/9/2017 W W GRAINGER INC B 532100  COMMODITIES G001 14191  $1,763.14
446951 5/9/2017 W W GRAINGER INC i 532170  COMMODITIES 038 180.84  $1,763.14)

446951  5/9/2017 W W GRAINGERINC 532170  COMMODITIES E101 . 97.06  $1,763.14
446951 5/9/2017 W W GRAINGER INC 532170  COMMODITIES E101 T 11624 $1,763.14
446951 5/9/2017 W W GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES 1066 79770 $1,763.14
446952 5/9/2017%W W GRAINGER INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 1213736 $12 137.36
446953 5/9/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC | 532060 COMMODITIES 034 (15.64)  $721.48
446953 5/9/2017|GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES C034 421 $721.48

446953 '5/9/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES C034 766 $721.48
446953 5/9/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC © ' 532060 COMMODITIES 034 13734 472148
“a46953 5/9/2017|GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC - 532060  COMMODITIES 034 21079 $721.48

446953 5/9/2017 (GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES 034 '"300 02 $721.48
7446953 5/9/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES G001 7710 72148
446954 . 5/9/2017 DANIEL W HANSEN 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T182.00  $182.00
446955 5/9/2017 HDR ENGINEERING INC 527670 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 T 420750 4, 207.50'

446956 5/9/2017 HENRY SCHEIN INC 532390 COMMODITIES - G001 R 955.90 $955.00
446957 5/9/2017 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 Tige70 | $189.70
446058 5/9/2017KETTH HUBBARD 528650 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 600  $6.00
446959 5/9/2017 TOWA MUFFLERS & BRAKE | 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 9500 4538, 42
446950 5/9/2017 IOWA MUFFLERS & BRAKE 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 T 00 538,42
446959 5/9/2017 IOWA MUFFLERS & BRAKE 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 . 34842 M$53s 42
446060 5/9/20"1“7~ IOWA PLAINS SIGNING INC 527040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E000 M1 12550 $1 125,50
446961 5/9/2017'STATEOFIOWA 526000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW G0t 20000 $200.00/
1446962 5/9/2017 IOWA ROOFING COMPANY 532140  COMMODITIES | T co4o 41200 $412.00
446963 . 5/9/20171COR TECHNOLOGY INC 532170 COMMODITIES G001 42230 $422.30
446964 ~ 5/9/2017'TODD CHARLES THLENFELDT 521750 mi.:CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goot U 182.000 $182.00/

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017 7 5/12/2017




446965

Payment

Remit To

Date o
5/9/2017 %INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM

Object

526030

Account Description

446965

5/9/2017 INTERSTATE POWER SYST EM

446967

446066

5/9/2017 JOHN JENSEN

5/9/2017 JIMS JOHNS INC

526030

522020

527030

Fund

© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
\CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Line Amount

' ”('536 %) o

13 06

N 80 00 —

Check Amt

$‘6"’4é6'2”5
$6 496.25
$13.06
$1,390.00

446967 M5}9/"261~7 JIMS JOHNS INC T 527030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES © Goot o000 $1390.00
Caa6067 ""“5/9/"201“7" JIMS JOHNS INC T 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16000 $1,390.00
446967 5/9/2017’;JIMS JOHNS INC 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 690. oo‘ o $1;‘3éo 00
446967 - 5/9/2017!JIMS JOHNS INC 527030 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s707 370.00. $1 390. 00
446968 “””""""'5/9/2017 WILLIAM D JUDKINS 521750 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 104000 $1o4 00
446060 5/9/2017 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 524090 E&NTRACTUAL SERVICES A217 341675  $28,649.67
446969 5/9/2017 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORSINC 529645  OTHER CHARGES m7 T 25 232. 92 ' $28 649.67
446970 5/9/2017 KARL CHEVROLET INC ) ) 532190  COMMODITIES G001 ©180.00  $180.00.
446071 5/9/2017 KECK INC T 532180 COMMODITIES © 10 183285 $7,507.43
446971 5/9/2017 KECK INC 532180  COMMODITIES T 010 567458 $7,50743
446972 5/9/2017 | KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC . 532030 COMMODITIES A251 2828.85  $6,083.95
446972 5/9/2017 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONSINC 532030 COMMODITIES At 3ssa00 $6 083.95
446973 5/9/2017 KENS WOOD PRODUCTS 532140  COMMODITIES GOO1 "”1 100.00" $1 100.00°
446974 5/9/2017 DAVID KERR i 21750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gool 156 00 ) $156 oo
446975 5/9/2017 KARLOS KIRBY 522000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T30 300
446976~ 5/9/2017 RANDALL KOCHHEISER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20800 $208.00
446977 5/9/2017 KYLE LARSON 522020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 5020 1000 $75.27)
446977  5/9/2017 KYLE LARSON 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 6527 $75.27
446978 5/9/2017|LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . 20175 éidi%s
446979 ~ 5/9/2017 LOGIN INC 104040 f """""""" ~eo0t 1750 00 $1 750.00°
446980  5/9/2017 MICHAEL MADSON ) 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 g2, '06' $182.00
446981  5/9/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC - 522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 ' 2 029.14  $2,020.14
446982 © 5/9/2017 ENCORE ONE LLC ) ) W5N2T325 © CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A51 17480 $12,125.61
446982 5/9/2017 ENCORE ONE LLC R 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A1 3495 9 WW($12,125.61‘
446982 "M§/§/“2017 ENCORE ONE LLC o 521325 coi\iﬁil\mé‘TbAI gERVICES g1 59 45  $12,125.61
5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017 8 5112/2017




Check # /  Payment RemitTo

#

Date )
446982

5/9/2017 ENCORE ONE LLC

446982 5/9/2017 {ENCORE ONE LLC

521325

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Account Description Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

46240

$12,125.61

521325

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

$12,125.61.

446983 5/9/2017!MEDIACOM IOWA LLC

525040

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

838

$2,538.38

$2,538.38

62,538.38

" $2,167.19,
Caies
$2,167.19
T $2,167.19
" $2,167.19
$2,167.19)
" $2,167.19.

$2.167.19'
" $2,167.19
T $2,167.19
 $2,167.19.
7 $2,167.19
62,167.19.
7 $2,167.19

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017

$2,167.19

T $2,167.19

" $2,167.19.

446983 | 5/9/2017 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251  2,080.00
446983 5/9/2017 | MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL = 450000

‘446984 "'5/9/2017 MENARD INC B 532100 COMMODITIES  GOO1 - 499
446084 5/9/2017 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES 2181

446984 | 5/9/2017 MENARD INC T 532100 COMMODITIES w00

1446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC i _ 532100  COMMODITIES 3439

446984  5/9/2017 MENARD INC ) 532100 COMMODITIES  GoOl a6
446084  5/9/2017 MENARDINC o 532100 COMMODITIES  GooL  103.08
446984 5/9/2017\MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES Goo1 14287
446984 ~ 5/9/2017 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES  Goo1 17542 $2,167.19
446984 5/9/2017 MENARDINC : 532140 COMMODITIES A251 13220

446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC o 532140 COMMODITIES A1 23554
446984 5/9/2017 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES . (034 408 $2,167.19
446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES 034 1756

446084 5/9/2017 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES 034 ) 3000 $2,167.19,
446984  5/9/2017 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES  C034 37
446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC o 532140 | COMMODITIES = C034 @10

446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC N 532140 COMMODITIES 034 4588

446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES 034 4947

446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC ) 532140 COMMODITIES o34 80.20  $2,167.19
446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES 038 20985

446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC " 532140 COMMODITIES T 6710

446984 5/9/2017 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES , 699 $2,167.19
446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC o © 532140 COMMODITIES  s360 . 99

446984  5/9/2017MENARD INC - ‘532140 COMMODITIES s30 1136 $2,167.19
446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC o | 532140  COMMODITIES T s30 C 257

$2,167.19

5/12/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount ‘Check Amt

# e Date i
446984 5/9/2017

MENARDINC 532140 omcom&; - s360 4378 $2,167.19

Taa6984 | 5/9/2017 MENARDINCG 532140 'COMMODITIES ~ S360 5515  §2,167.19
446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC . 532140 COMMODITIES T s9k0 | $2,167.19

446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC 532170 COMMODITIES ’ ©E000 1015 $2,167.19
446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC ' 532170 COMMODITIES ~ E000 © 1688 $2,167.19
446984 5/972017 MENARD INC 532170  COMMODITIES | ) ~ EO00 "3170 $2,167.19
1446984 5/9/2017 MENARD INC 532170 COMMODITIES ~ E000 | 8589 ,,$,_2,,, 167.19.

446984 5/9/2017/MENARD INC T © . 532170 COMMODITIES "~ TE000 107.34 $2 167.19.
446985 5/9/2017 METRO COMMERCIAL LOT SERVICES LLC 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 650.00 $650.00

1446986 . 5/9/2017METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Ei51 46872 $70,884.73

446986 5/9/2017|METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Ei51 = 5533572 $70,884.73
446986 '~ 5/9/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 431758 $70,884.73

446986 5/9/2017|METROWASTEAUTHORITY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 ~ 1,15335 47088473
446986 """"5)9/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ S020 = 9,609.36.  $70,884.73

446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525010 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251 ~ 55763.84  $153,879.16

446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Et0r 1376 $153,879.16
1446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 101 4146 $153,879.16
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & GOOL 1108 $153,879.16

525010

446087 5//2017 | MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool 1716 $153,879.16
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A251 ~  86,61895  $153,879.16

446987 ~ 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A257 1,033, 77 $153,879.16
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | EO78 6349  $153,879.16
446987 | 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E101 5047  $153.879.16
446987  5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ) 525020 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Elo1 10121 $153,879.16
446087 5/9/201'“7 \MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . E301 . 6937  $153,879.16
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 NTRACTUAL SERVICES M“Eéﬁ T 38104 $153,879.16

446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Eo1 473 81 $153,879.16.
446987  5/9/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 1045 $153,879.16

446987  5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL Si SERVICES G0t 1533 $153,879.16

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017 10 5/12/2017




[Check # /  Payment RemitTo

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 NTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17.60.  $153,879.16
446987  5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G0O1 1814 $153,879.16
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ) 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 1832 $153,879.16

. 446987 5/9/2017  MIDAMERICAN ENERGY S 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1879 $153,879.16

446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1880 $153,879.16)
446987 5/9/2017 ' MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1895 $153,879.16
446987 5/9/2017  MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 21.02  $153,879.16)
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2121 $153,879.16
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2663  $153,879.16
7446087 ~ 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 2952 $153,879.16

446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3175 $153,879.16
446987  5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 3760  $153,879.16
446987 © 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 7 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4895  $153,879.16
“aa087 5972017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50.02  $153,879.16.
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 5343 $153,879.16
446987 ~ 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0O1 7352 $153,879.16
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7520 $153,879.16)
446987 5/9/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7578 $153,879.16
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8291 $153,879.16

446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 88.52  $153,879.16
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9836,  $153,879.16
446987  5/9/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY S 525020 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 17200  $153,879.16
1446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 30159 $153,879.16)
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 31850 $153,879.16
‘446087 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'GoO1 39674 $153,879.16
446987 ~ 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 46154 $153,879.16
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 99487  $153,879.16
446087 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ©1,06211  $153,879.16.
446987 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICANENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 139633  $153,879.16

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017

11

5/12/2017




'Check # / ° Payment Remit To Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

ere# Dat . I » I
446987 ' 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY : 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . 2812 85 $153,879.16:

446087 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 1027  $153,879.16
446987 ~ 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S360 = 19.08  $153,879.16
446087 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ©El1 . 3846 $153879.16
246087~ 5/9/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 525020 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoO1 29591$153 879.16
446988~ 5/9/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES | 532190 COMMODITES G001 18908 $189 08
446089 5/9/2017 MILLERS HARDWARE INC T 532100 COMMODITIES | GooL 489  $4142
446989 5/9/2017 | MILLERS HARDWARE INC ) . 532100 EBMMODITIES C oGt 1185 $4L42
446989 5/9/2017 MILLERS HARDWARE INC o 532100  COMMODITIES ' G0l | 2458 mwéiﬁi 42
446990 ~ 5/9/2017 | RANDY MITCHELL o su7so CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ @01 104 00 $1o4 00!
446991 5/9/2017 MR LASER INC | 531040 COMMODlTIES  Goot T 00 Ts7200

446092 ""5/9/20'17§NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER T 53150 COMMODITIES T st e9ss $1,125.53
7446992 5/9/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  coMmobrmEs . Gool 1108  $1,125.53
446992 5/9/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER - M“M532190 ) COMMODlTIES T e ' 77.25 $1,125. 53‘7

246992 “'""‘”5/9/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 MEEOMMODITIES o TTeoot T 26749 8142553
7446992 5/9/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER T Tsmie0 commopries a1 a776 112553
446993 5/9/2017 DAVID NESS ' 528660 OTHER CHARGES  s324 T (265.00) $33.28
446993 5/9/2017 DAVID NESS ‘ 7528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S324 298.28 © $33.28
246094  5/9/2017 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150  COMMODITIES T Tasr T s306.69)
446994 5/9/2017 | NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150 ”TCOMMODI'I'IES c03¢ 18596  $306.69
446994 5/9/2017 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC " ss.also coMMobrimes  Gool . 586 430660
446995 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT T 31010 commopries

T e
446995 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT ~ 531010 COMMODITIES  Goot 510  $1,715.65

446995 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 53100 COMMODITIES | Goo1 828  $1,71565
446995 5/9/2017 | OFFICE DEPOT ’ 531010 COMMODITIES a1 1074 171565
446995  5/9/2017 ébPFFICE DEPOT © 7 531010 COMMODITIES . G001 . 1484  $1,715.65
446995 5/9/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 1491 $1,715.65
446995 "“’E/~9/2017 oFFICEDEPOT 7 sswot0 commobrmEes  Gool . 1494 §1,71565

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017 12 5/12/2017




" Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Date
| 446995 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES | 90 $1,715.65
446995 5/9/2017 (OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES : . 2654 $1,71565

446995 o 5/9/ 2017! OFFICE DEPOT 531010 tCOMMODFIVTiES I s01 0 ~$1,71565

446995 5/9/2017xOFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES

$1,715.65

446995 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES ) " $1.715.65
446905 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES “'a$"i"7'f5"é§
446995 ~  5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES $1 715.65

446995 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES s1,71565

$1,715.65‘

446995 = 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES

1446995 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES M4§i7i5 65‘
446995 5/9/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES $1,715.65

446995 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES 4171565
446995 5/9/2017|0FFICE DEPOT ' 531010  COMMODITIES $1,715.65'
446995 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT o . 531010 COMMODITIES " $1,715.65
446995 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES 5171565

446995 5/9/2017«'6FF1CE DEPOT © 531010 'COMMODITIES | ' $1,715.65
446995 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT T s31010 COMMODITIES M$1 715.65'

446995 ~ 5/9/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES
44699 5/9/2017|OFFICE DEPOT | " 531010 COMMODITIES
"446997  5/9/2017 BRITTANY KERSEY * 457048 FINES & FORFEITURES

446998 5/9/2017 CENTRAL IOWA MECHANICAL | 455530 LICENSES & PERMITS
446999 5/9/2017|CHOL DENG KUOT - 457048 FINES & FORFEITURES 42,00
447000 5/9/2017 ELIZABETH SNYDER ' 457048  FINES & FORFEITURES » $163.00
447001 5/9/2017|GLORIA KEENAN 457047 FINES&FORFEITURES  Gool | 1000 $10.00

447002 5/9/2017 JEREMY MORGAN o 77457030 FINES & FORFETTURES $20.00
447003~ 5/9/2017 JOE QUINN 457047  FINES & FORFEITURES ' $65.00

447004 5/9/2017|LEON SMITH ié%&ém FINES & FORFEITURES $171 00

$1 715. 65s
$74. 24
 $40.00
 $54.40

447005 5/92017 LLAMEZAHERNANDEZ 457047 FINES&FORFEITURES G001 6500 $65.00
447006 5/9/2017 LITHIA BODY & PAINT OF DESMOINES 529410 OTHER CHARGES GOl 93821 $938.21

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017 13 5/12/2017




‘Check # / ' Payment Remit To j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

#  Date
447007 - 5/9/2017'

457047  FINES & FORFEITURES G001 = 5400  $54.00

447008 5/9/2017 RANDALL DAVENPORT N 457048  FINES & FORFEITURES TTeoor 7 T eso0 7 ses.00
447009 5/9/2017 ROSE M ALLEN | 457047 FINESR&FORFETURES GO0 6500  $65.00
447010 ’5/9/2017 ROZLYNN WOODS 457048 FINES & FORFEITURES a0t 7 Tesoo | seso0
447011 5/9/2017 |RYAN FITZGERALD 457088 FINES&FORFEITURES G001 65000 $65.00
447012 5/9/2017 SHAWN HESSE T 457048 FINES & FORFEITURES G001 - 6500 $65.00
447013 5/9/2017 TINYASHELEY T 457048 FINES & FORFEITURES ~ GOO1 2600 $26.00

447014 5/9/2017 WILLIAM REED © 457048 FINES&FORFEITURES  GOO1 . 83600  $836.00
447015 VV‘H7’5/9/720173YACOB IME 457048 °F -FINES&FORFEITURES o G01 1000 $10.00
447016 "‘5/9/2017 'PLASTIC RECYCLING OF IOWA FALLS INC " “s3:2140 commoprmes | E01 46‘4“‘:661‘»” "’éﬁ'é#(')df
447017 5/9/2017 POLK COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES INC " 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .~ s039 ”’"W'141M§16'§§: $11 81089

447018 5/9/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521240 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © G0t 085 .00 $1,085.00
447019 5/9/2017 P &P SMALL ENGINES INC | o . 532150 COMMODITIES o f""“’é’oa‘i‘” 1399 s1,049.92
447019 5/9/2017'P & P SMALLENGINES INC 532150 coMMODITIES . @oi . 37990  $1,049.92
Taa7019 "5/9/20'i74p &PSMALLENGINESINC 532150 (COMMODITIES G001 37799 $1,049.92

447019 5/9/2017 [P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532150 COMMODITIES & GO0l T T619.95  $1,049.92

w7050 57072017 BAN PRITGHARD - 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B0t 6.00 $6.00
447021 5/9/2017 RAY O'HERRON CO INC . 532190  COMMODITIES | G0t 14911 $149.11

44702 5/9/2017 REBOUNDBOOLOCUSTLLC 521110 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 875 ~  197.08  $197.08
447023 5/9/2017 RECYCLEME IOWA LLC 527650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 . 25000 $250.00,
447024 5/9/2017 JAZ HOLDINGS LLC 531025  COMMODITIES o4 7995 §79.95

447025~ 5/9/2017 ANTONIO RICHTER " 521750 /CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 128000 $128.00
447026 5/9/2017 RIST & ASSOCIATES INC 532170  COMMODITIES C040 49500  $495.00

447027 5/9/2017 MICHAEL SCIURBA - 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 =~ 7800  $78.00
447028 5/9/2017 SENECA WASTE SOLUTION INC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 1,05825  $1,058.25

: © $589.65
447030 5/9/2017 |CHRISTOPHER SPRAGUE 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l . 20800  $208.00
447031 "”“”'””"'5/9/2017 TIGER WATERFRONT PRODUCTS LLC ' “75‘33{66 " 'COMMODITIES o0 48847 448847
447032 5/9/2017 “TRANS-IOWA EQUIPMENT co ‘ 532150 COMMODITIES . E000 55278 $552.78

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017 14 5/12/2017

447029 e WH'S/9/2017 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP ) - . 532150 fCOMMODlTIES G001




Check # / Payment RemitTo

ere #

7 Dae
447033

7| TRANS-IOWA EQUIPMENT CO

P S

526040

532150

Account Description

COMMODITIES

Fund

(CONTRACTUAL Si SERVICES o0

Line Amount

125638

Check Amt

‘ 494 58 o

© $1,750.96

~ 5/9/2017; TRANS-IOWA EQUIPMENT CO ~ E000 $1 750.96

447034 5/9/2017 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC o M”'5'2"6610"”'§'c0NTRAc‘TM0K[ éERVICES 1010 ' 725 25 $725 25

Taa7035 ‘“5/9/2017 EASTERS INC S 532100  COMMODITIES G001 808 $8.08

447036 5/9/2017 ISHELLY TYLER 532080 COMMODITIES Goo1 10840  $108.40,
447037 ””"5/'9/”2017 'UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010 WEEMN:I:RACTJAHI: SERVICES = GOOL S 2432 $12401
447037 . 5/9/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2316 $124.91
447037 5/9/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES (042 1444 $12491
447037 5/9/2017‘EUN1TED PARCEL SERVICE 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 040 T 2605 $12491
447037 5/9/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 1154 $12491
447037 5/9/2017%UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  C038 1143 $124.91
447037 '5/9/2017 | UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL S| SERVICES  co38 1397 $124.91
447038 5/9/2017 UNITED REFRIGERATION INC 532210 COMMODITIES | T Goot 63124 $631.24
" 447039 " 5/9/2017 UNITED RENTALS INC " 527040 iCONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 95468 $954.68
447040 5/9/2017 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GooL 67.50 $67.50
447041 5/9/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC " 532060 COMMODITIES ~ amt 801 $1,285.65
447041 5/9/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES A2l 26.87' $1,285.65
447041 5/9/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 7819 $1,285.65
447041 5/9/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES 251 8727 $1,285.65
447041 " 5/9/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES A251 21530 $1,285.65
447041 5/9/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIALINC 532060 COMMODITIES A251 32301 t""'$‘i"i85 65
447041 5/9/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES A251 54610 $1 285.65
447042 5/9/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 4406 $44.06

447043

5/9/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 10000 $100.00

447084 5/9/2017 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF IOWA 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . 5865 -~ assL W‘5$1'“b44"5'91
447044 “‘5/9/2017 'WASTE CONNECTIONS OF IOWA 527620 CONTRACTUAL St SE VICES. o 599.08 $1 044.59!
447045 5/9/2017 EARLY MORNING LLC 532010 COMMODITIES = GOO1 T 1,11583  $1,115.83
447046 5/9/2017'MATTHEW D WILBER ) 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s34 1 26”0 00 $1 260.00
447047  5/9/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4000 $80 oo
5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017 15 5/12/2017




Check # /| Payment Remit To Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

ere 7 Date

447047 5/9/2017" ELLER & ASSOCIATES LC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooi = 4000 “é’s’o 00

447048 5/9/2017 RANDY ZIMMERMAN 532260 ‘-COMMOD‘lTIESM - Gool 750.00 $750 .00

| 521030

447049 5/12/2017 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY fwgé‘éikl}s " PAYROLL AGENCY  Ass 412068 $1 129. 68'3
447050  5/12/2017 AFSCME COUNCIL #61 589059 A5 28368 $283 68’

447051  5/12/2017 AFSCME PEOPLE 589059 - S A35 836  $836

447052 5/12/2017IALTOONA COMMUNITY SERVICE CAMPUS 589122 PAYROLLAGENCY ~ A235 59474 $504.74
447053 5/12/2017 ANIMAL LIFELINE OF IOWAINC " 589132 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 27250 $272.50
447054 5/12/2017 ANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE OF IOWA | 589120  PAYROLL AGENCY . A35 0 ames0 $459 50

447055 5/12/2017/CIVIL SERVANT POLIT ED LEAGUE 589068 MVPAYROLL AGENCY A5 7200 $7200

447056 5/12/2017 COLLECTION SERVICE CENTER-38 o 529680 OTHER CHARGES ~ A201 = 29,083.84 $29 083.84
447057 5/12/2017/COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES 589142 T a3s 70 $7 00

'242%6553””"” "5/12/2017 | DES MOINES BURIAL ASSOCIATION 589101 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 393900  $3,939.00

" 447059 5/12/2017 DES MOINES POLICE BARGAINING UNIT ASSOC 589101  PAYROLLAGENCY A5 z 142.00 $2 142.00°
447060 5/12/2017 DES MOINES POLICE ACTIVITIES LEAGUE 589143 PAYROLL AGENCY | A235 16800 $168 00
447061 5}12/'20"17"{'DE5 MOINES POLICE OFFICERS CREDIT UNION 589095  PAYROLL AGENCY - A35 229000  $2,290.00

W447osz 5/12/2017  DES MOINES POLICE OFFICERS CREDIT UNION 589098  PAYROLLAGENCY T Tams 133 796.89 $133 796.89.

447063 5/12/2017 DES MOINES POLICE OFFICERS CREDIT UNION 87200 87200

447064 5/12/2017 DES MOINES ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL 589074  PAYROLL AGENCY o A3s 10 492 )20 $1o 492.20

589097  PAYROLL AGEN

1447065 5/12/2017 INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL 589086 PAYROLL AGENCY T ass es7s 48575
447066 5/12/2017 ENGINEERS LOCAL #234 “sso047  PAYROLLAGENCY . A5 102430 $1,02410
447067 5/12/2017 FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER 529680 OTHERCHARGES 1 28132 28132
447069~ 5/12/2017 CDMFORSSANDFEDWH 589004 58303 $1,285.95
447069 5/12/2017.CDM FOR S5 AND FED WH - ssw002 56968 $1,285.95

447070 5/12/2017 FINANCIAL PLUS CREDIT UNION
447071 ‘“w"“i%fi'i/“iéi?f"#IRE FUND LOCAL #4

13324 $1 285.95
400000 $400.00
72568 $725.68
550.04  $559.04
447073 5/12/2017 FRIENDS OF GREATER DES MOINES% 589137 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 15183 $151.83
447074 5/12/2017/GOLD BRAID ORGANIZATION 589101 PAYROLLAGENCY - A235  s3e00  $539.00

589107  PAYROLL AGENCY

589077  PAYROLL AGENCY
447072 5/12/2017 FOOD BANK OF IOWA - © 589134  PAYROLLAGENCY

5/8/2017 through 5/12/2017 16 5/12/2017




 Check # / . Payment Remit To

Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Date

5/12/2017 /GREATER DES MOINES HABITAT FOR HUMANl‘I’Y 589135
" W"é/1zﬁ/hzbi"fﬁiiluzﬁ'LAKE‘émHIGHER ED GUARANTY CORP 529680

5/12/2017\MICHIGAN SDU )

ere # K
447075

447076
447077

$219.32.
7$Q“ié3 66:
$339.54

Tae:
T
T

PAYROLL AGENCY
e

520680 OTHER CHARGES

447078 . 5/12/2017 IRS-ACS SUPPORT 529680  OTHER CHARGES | A201 43057 $43o 57
447079 "‘5/12/26IJ7W‘GRUBB YMCA 589145 PAYROLL AGENCY  A235 © 75000 $75.00